EXHIBIT VI.H. Names, Addresses and Ownership and Other Interests Mohegan Sun at the Concord

Below are the individuals and entities that own membership interests in the Applicant:

Members of Concord Kiamesha, LLC are as follows:

Mohegan Resorts New York, LLC (50.1% Ownership) 1 Mohegan Sun Boulevard Uncasville, CT 06382

BKC Casino Group, LLC (45% Ownership)
c/o Cappelli Organization
7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor
White Plains. NY 10601

Marnell Concord LLC (4.9% Membership) c/o Marnell Companies 222 Via Marnell Way Las Vegas, NV 89119

MOHEGAN MEMBERS

Member of Mohegan Resorts New York, LLC

Mohegan Resorts, LLC (100% Ownership) 1 Mohegan Sun Boulevard Uncasville, CT 06382

Member of Mohegan Resorts, LLC

Mohegan Gaming & Hospitality, LLC (100% Ownership) 1 Mohegan Sun Boulevard Uncasville, CT 06382

Member of Mohegan Gaming & Hospitality, LLC

MGTA Gaming LLC (100% Ownership) 1 Mohegan Sun Boulevard Uncasville, CT 06382

Member of MTGA Gaming, LLC

Mohegan Tribal Gaming Authority (100% Ownership) 1 Mohegan Sun Boulevard Uncasville, CT 06382

Member of Mohegan Tribal Gaming Authority

Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut (100% Ownership) 1 Mohegan Sun Boulevard Uncasville, CT 06382

Note: The ownership structure for Mohegan Gaming New York, LLC, the proposed Manager of Mohegan Sun at The Concord, is the same as that of Mohegan Resorts New York, LLC, the affiliate that own 50.1% of the licensee. Each of Mohegan Gaming New York, LLC and Mohegan Resorts New York, LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mohegan Resorts, LLC, which is in turn a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mohegan Gaming & Hospitality, LLC. Mohegan Gaming & Hospitality, LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MTGA Gaming, LLC. All of the above are manager-managed limited liability companies. MTGA Gaming, LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Mohegan Tribal Gaming Authority, a proprietary and governmental instrumentality of the Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut.

All assets of the Mohegan Tribe, including all gaming assets and the above entities, are owned on an undivided, collective basis for the benefit of the Mohegan Tribe. As a result, there are no individual natural person owners of the 50.1% interests in the Applicant ultimately owned by the Mohegan Tribe, and the Applicant is majority-owned by a federally-recognized Native American Tribe.

Based on guidance from the Location Board in its earlier questions and answers, the Mohegan Tribe is not an entity applicant included with this application because its gaming authority, the Mohegan Tribal Gaming Authority, has responsibility and control over all gaming matters related to this project.

BCK/CAPPELLI MEMBERS

BKC Casino Group, LLC

BKC Equities, LLC (90% Ownership)
c/o Cappelli Organization
7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor
White Plains. NY 10601

Concord Associates, L.P. (10% Ownership) c/o Cappelli Organization 7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor White Plains. NY 10601

BKC Equities, LLC

Bryan Cappelli (33% Ownership) c/o Cappelli Organization 7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor White Plains. NY 10601

Kylie Cappelli (33% Ownership) c/o Cappelli Organization 7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor White Plains. NY 10601

Caroline Cappelli (33% Ownership) c/o Cappelli Organization 7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor White Plains. NY 10601

Louis R. Cappelli (1% Ownership) c/o Cappelli Organization 7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor White Plains. NY 10601

Concord Associates, L.P.

Conventions Hotels, LLC (1% Ownership, General Partner) c/o Cappelli Organization 7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor White Plains. NY 10601

Concord Equities, LLC (99% Ownership, Limited Partner) c/o Cappelli Organization 7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor White Plains. NY 10601

Convention Hotels, LLC AND Concord Equities, LLC

Louis R. Cappelli (100% Ownership of both of the above entities) c/o Cappelli Organization 7 Renaissance Square, 4th Floor White Plains. NY 10601

MARNELL MEMBERS

Marnell Concord, LLC

Marnell Capital LLC (90% Ownership) c/o Marnell Companies 222 Via Marnell Way Las Vegas, NV 89119

Wells Family 2001 Trust (10%) Ownership

Please see the Gaming Facility License Application Form of Marnell Concord, LLC for additional details on the 4.9% ownership interests to be held by Marnell Concord, LLC.